116000050655

(2)		
(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone) #)
_		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
,	_	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



600283234956

03/15/16--01011--002 **155.00

16 HAR 15 AM 10: 02

MAR 15 2016 T SCHROEDER

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATIONTION SUMMERHOUSE 109, LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida, do hereby set forth the following:

ARTICLE I: NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is SUMMERHOUSE 109, LLC.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE:

The address of the principal office is 1826 Ox Bottom Lane, Tallahassee, Florida, 32312 and the mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is P.O. Box 12367, Tallahassee, FL 32317.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSES:

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is for any and all awful business.

ARTICLE III: TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP UPON MEMBERS DEATH:

Upon the death of the single member of this Limited Liability Company the member's ownership will transfer to Richard L. White (member's husband) or in the event he precedes her in death, the member's ownership would transfer to Lauren A. White (member's daughter).

ARTICLE V: REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE:

The Florida street address of the Limited Liability Company's registered office shall be 1826 Ox Bottom Lane, Tallahassee, Fl 32312, and the name of its registered agent at said address shall be Richard L. White.

;

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Richard L. White

ARTICLE VI: Member(s):

The name and address of the member with at time of organization of this Limited Liability Company is Vickie C. White (100%), whose mailing address is 1826 Ox Bottom Lane, Tallahassee, FL 32312.

Vickie C. White

ARTICLE VII: Authorized Person:

The name and address of the Authorized Person of this Limited Liability Company is Lauren A. White, whose mailing address is 1826 Ox Bottom Lane, Tallahassee, FL 32312.

ARTICLE VIII: Amendments:

The Limited Liability Company reserves the right to amend, alter, or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Organization from time to time.